See full catalogue or catalogue.camozzi.com for all dimensions.
For technical advice contact our sales office or your local Camozzi distributor.
PROCESS VALVES AND ACTUATION
310
10
PR
OC
ES

Operations: Coupled Diaphragm 2/2 NC
Operates from zero pressure
Solenoid Valves - Coupled Diaphragm
 		  8 Watt Coils	 12 Watt Coils	 14 Watt Coils
 Voltage
 12V DC	 	 BDA08012CS	 UDA12012CS	 GDH14012CS
 24V DC	 	 BDA08024CS	 UDA12024CS	 GDH14024CS
 24V AC	 	 BDA08024DS	 UDA12024AS	 GDH14024AS
 110V AC	 	 BDA08110DS	 UDA12110DS	 GDH14110AS
 230V AC	 	 BDA08223DS	 UDA12230AS	 GDH14223DS
 For Standard Connectors
 See pages 134-135
 2/2 Servo - Assisted Solenoid Valves
 		  Orifice	 Dimensions	 Coil	 Pressure Range (bar)
 			   Size	 mm	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 watts	 AC		  DC
 21H11KOV120	 	 3/8	 12	 40	 99	 50	 30	 42	 8 	 0 - 16		  0 - 1.5
 	 	 	 3/8	 12	 40	 99	 50	 30	 42	 12 	 0 - 20		  0 - 6
		  	 3/8	 12	 40	 99	 50	 52	 55	 14 	 0 - 20		  0 - 15
 21H12KOV120	 	 1/2	 12	 40	 99	 50	 30	 42	 8	 0 - 16		  0 - 1.5
 	 	 	 1/2	 12	 40	 99	 50	 30	 42	 12	 0 - 20		  0 - 6
		  	 1/2	 12	 40	 99	 50	 52	 55	 14	 0 - 20		  0 - 15
 21HF5KOV200	 	 3/4	 20	 65	 103	 104	 52	 55	 8	 0 - 16		  0 - 6
 		  	 3/4	 20	 65	 103	 104	 52	 55	 12	 0 - 16		  0 - 16
 21HF6KOV250 	 	 1	 25	 65	 110	 104	 52	 55	 8	 0 - 16		  0 - 5
 		  	 1	 25	 65	 110	 104	 52	 55	 12	 0 - 16		  0 - 16
 21HF8KOV400 	 	 1 1/2	 40	 94	 130	 128	 52	 55	 14	 0 - 16		  0 - 6
	  	 	 1 1/2	 40	 94	 130	 128	 52	 55	 12	 0 - 16		  -
 Technical Data
 �Type of Construction
Coupled diaphragm